

Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia
Title Appeal No 66 of 2023
Title Appeal No 66 of 2023 (CIS)

Order No 06

Dt 18.03.2024

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Both parties file hazira through respective lawyer.

No L.C.R. is received in Title Suit No 338 of 2014 from the court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn),Purulia.

Issue strong reminder to the Ld. Court below.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 24.04.2024 for L.C.R.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia .

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia.